• Alignment & Management of Institutional Interests
• Independent Risk Management Function
• Risk Takers That Think Like Risk Managers

2. Clear Definitions & Understanding of Risk
• Define Your Fiduciary Responsibilities
• Bottom’s Up Modelling of Risks

3. Risk Assessment and Monitoring
• Risk Models Require Constant Vigilance & Skepticism
• Risk Management Does Not Mean Risk Avoidance

* Source: “Bennett Golub & Conan Crum – Risk Management Lessons Worth Remembering” Page 58 of 105

Risk Management at VRS

Risk & RBIRisk & RBI

Philosophy: Risk taking should be deliberate, diversified, & sized appropriately

Total Plan Risk

• Enterprise Risk
System

• Liquidity
Management

• “What If” impact
modelling

• Scenario Analysis &
Stress Testing

Asset Class Risk

• Independent Asset
Class Views

• Partnership &
Coordination with
Asset Class
Programs

• Unique Public &
Private Markets
Modelling

Market Risk

• Internal
Dashboards &
Signal Monitoring

• Asset Class
Programs/External
Managers Views

• Strategy Team
Outlook

• Capital Market
Assumptions

Monitor Risks and Identify
Actionable Items

Mission: Ensure key investment risks are identified, assessed, & managed

Page 59 of 105

Risk Management Examples
Forward-looking Risk Estimates:

Liquidity:

Stress Scenario Shock:

Asset E(Ret) Risk BM Risk EqBeta BM EqBeta TE

Total Fund 7.1 10.4 9.2 0.66 0.60 2.9

Cash >3Mo Public Private

1-3 Days 1 Month 1 Qtr > 1 Qtr Private TOTAL

Total Fund ($ MM) 32,812 21,840 4,387 4,310 51,010 114,359

% of Fund 29% 19% 4% 4% 45%

Current Liquidity Schedule

Within 3 Months

Equity +20% Equity -20%

Economic Exposure 13.7% -13.6%

Smoothed Exposure 12.4% -11.6%

Benchmark 12.5% -12.4%

Page 60 of 105

What Are Other Large Allocators Focused On?

* Source: Cutter Associates 2024 Benchmarking Study on Risk Management Page 61 of 105

Looking Ahead

▪ Enhance the timeliness & accuracy of risk reporting

▪ Improve “What If” capabilities for evaluating portfolio
shifts & scenario planning

▪ Enrich Private Credit Risk Modelling

▪ Evaluate alternative Total Plan Risk Systems

▪ Explore Internal Diversifying Strategies

▪ New Hire

Page 62 of 105

Q&A

Page 63 of 105

Portfolio Integration and
Treasury Team

Matt Lacy
Program Director

Brock Bell
Director

Page 64 of 105

Team Members
Professional Position

Highest
Degree

Professional
Certifications

Investment
Experience

VRS
Tenure

Matt Lacy Program Director MA CFA 25 25

Brock Bell Director BA 18 <1

TBA Analyst TBA TBA TBA TBA

Additional
Resources

Portfolio Solutions Group, Asset Class Programs, Management Committee,
Investment Operations, Compliance Team, Legal/Regulatory Team, Investment
Decision Support

Page 65 of 105

Why Do We Want to Deploy Leverage?

▪ Additional capital to invest in diversifying assets
▪ Additional liquidity to meet increasing monthly retiree

obligations
▪ Dry powder available to invest when asset prices are

attractive
▪ Ability to enhance returns

Page 66 of 105

Current Funding Channels

▪ Synthetic Equity
• Replace physical equity with synthetic overlay
• Retain cash cushion to absorb MTM losses
• Deploy remaining cash to the plan

▪ Cash Release
• Extension of existing agency lending program
• Use cash collateral that would normally be deployed to the

cash reinvestment pool in other parts of the plan

▪ Costs have been in-line with expectations
• Funding ~10 bps richer than SOFR + 50 bps benchmark

Page 67 of 105

Synthetic Equity Funding

Total Fund

VRSG0001

Total Leverage
Funding

VRSG6300

Total Leverage
Funding Overlays

VRSG6335

Leverage Funding